



बिहार BIHAR

AM 841639

Supplement Agreement no- 26/MMGSY/2022-23
Supplementary Agreement Form
गुप्तेश कुमार सिंह
निम्प भेण्डर, रजि०
हाजीपुर (वैशाली)

This Supplementary agreement, made the Monday day of 27.06.2022 between Executive Engineer, Rural Works Division, Hajipur of the one part and Sri Raj Kumar Pirapur Mathurapur Gorail Vaishali is desirous that the Contractor execute the Work Const of road from Middle School Jarang Rampur utri to Lalganj Fakuli Road (Scheme – MMGSY (GEN) and thereafter undertake routine maintenance for five Years; and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects and routine maintenance therein at a cost of Rupees 3817917 (Thirty eight lakh Seventeen Thousand nine hundred Seventeen Only.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows :

1. In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.
2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mention, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract and undertaking routine maintenance for five years.

राज कुमार

01/07/2022
200

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Hajipur
01/07/2022

3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein and undertaking routine maintenance for five years, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.

4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read to construed as part of this Agreement viz.

- (i) Letter of Acceptance;
- (ii) Notice to proceed with the works;
- (iii) Contractor's Bid;
- (iv) Contract Data;
- (v) Special Conditions of contract :
- (vi) General Conditions of contract:
- (vii) Specifications;
- (viii) Drawings;
- (ix) Bill of Quantities; and

(x) Any other documents listed in the Contract Date as forming part of the Contract.

In witness whereof the parties where to have caused the Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

The Common Seal of -----

Was hereunto affixed in the presence of :

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said -----
presence of;

Binding Signature of Employer -----

Binding Signature of Contractor -----

21/07/2022

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division

01/07/2022

01/07/2022

Supplementary Agreement

Name of Road :- Const. of Road from Middle School
Jagan Rampur Ust to Lalganj Fakuli Road
(Scheme - MMBST (WEN))

Length :-

Name of Division :- R.W.D works div. Hajipur

Name of Block :- Lalganj

Agreement No & Date :- 86/SPD/2022-23

Name and Address of Agency :- Raj Kumar
Pibapur Mathurapur Boudh Vaishali

Construction Cost :- 3611975

Maintenance Cost :- 205942

Total :- 3817917

Agreement Value :- 3817917

Performance Security Deposit :- 21663 4337 ✓

Addl. Performance Grantee :- 21663
Total - 26000 ✓

Time required for Work :- one month

Date of Start :- 01/7/2022 01/7/2022

Date of Completion :- 26/8/2022 31/7/2022

Total No. of Item :- 44 item

Note :- Rate - 20% Below

Approved.....

.....

Agency Division Accounts Officer Executive Engineer

R.W.D (W) Div Hajipur R.W.D (W) Div Hajipur

01/7/22

middle school jarang rampur utari to Vaishali

sl.no.	Item of work	Quantity as per agreement	Revised estimate		
		Amount (Rs.)	Qty.	Rate	Amount (Rs.)
1	2	4	5		6
1	Const of bench ^{Benchmark}	2587.07	0.55	4703.76	2587.07
2	Const of reference pillar	1403.54	0.55	2551.89	1403.54
3	Clearing and Grubbing Road Land including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm	9004.96	0.17	52970.34	9004.96
4	Const of embankment with material obtain from borrow pit	88905.24	467.75	190.07	88905.24
5	Construction of Subgrade and Earthen Shoulders	56567.28	294.99	191.76	56567.28
6	Const of embankment with material obtain from borrow pit	167840.11	1091.43	153.78	167840.11
7	box cutting	3003.91	42.75	75.57	3230.62
8	Brick edge soling	190183.88	427.50	478.45	204537.38
9	Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material (Table 400.1)	175399.26	65.10	2757.85	179536.04
10	WBM Grading 2 (By Mechanical Means)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	WBM Grading 3 (By Mechanical Means)	511035.95	161.80	3394.46	549223.63
12	Prime Coat (Low porosity)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	Tack Coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
14	Patch work over WBM using MIX SEAL SURFACING for Bituminious and existing CC Pavement	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
15	Bituminous Macadam	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
16	Semi-Dense Bituminous Concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
17	Cement Concrete pavement	2116817.09	345.18	6590.75	2274995.09
18	Supply and providing NP3 300 mm dia hume pipe across carriageway in open areas	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

21/11/22

21/11/22

Executive Engineer
M.D. Works Division

1	1 metre stone	2319.91	1.00	2319.91	2319.91
2	100 m stone	1234.86	2.00	617.43	1234.86
3	Direction and Place Identification signs with size more than 0.9 sqm size board	0.00	0.00	12233.21	0.00
22	600 mm equilateral & triangle,	13721.92	4.00	3430.48	13721.92
23	600 mm circular,	0.00	0.00	3662.28	0.00
24	800 mm x 600 mm rectangular,	0.00	0.00	3988.09	0.00
25	600 mm x 450 mm rectangular,	7976.18	2.00	3988.09	7976.18
26	900 mm side octagon	15502.14	2.00	7751.07	15502.14
27	Planting of Trees and their Maintenance for one Year	0.00	0.00	819.92	0.00
28	P/F MMGSY sign board	25641.46	2.00	12820.73	25641.46
29	P/F MMGSY maint. board	25641.46	2.00	12820.73	25641.46
30	Painting on concrete surface	9879.20	106.00	93.20	9879.20
31	Road Marking with Hot Applied Thermoplastic Compound with Reflectorising Glass Beads on Bituminous Surface	76526.70	106.00	721.95	76526.70
32	Eartwork in excavation for foundation	10499.37	37.62	279.09	10499.37
33	Sand filling in foundation	1265.55	2.86	442.50	1265.55
34	Brick flat soling in foundation	8421.59	28.64	294.05	8421.59
35	Pcc M15 in levelling course below found	33250.25	6.17	5389.02	33250.25
36	Brick masonry work in cement mortar (1:4)	144915.85	26.51	5466.46	144915.85
37	P/L 1000 mm dia. RCC PIPE NP3	28196.85	7.50	3759.58	28196.85
38	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4)	5889.52	36.40	161.80	5889.52
39	providing 1.5 mm cement punning	789.37	13.26	59.53	789.37
	Construction cost (A)	3734420.47			3945512.53
	GST @12 %	448130.46			473461.50
	Labour cess 1 %	37344.20			39455.13
	construction Seignorage	54377.85		56539.15	56539.16
40	1st Year Maintenance cost	11249			11249
41	2nd Year Maintenance cost	13052			13052
42	3rd Year Maintenance cost	91382			91382
43	4th Year Maintenance cost	16658			16658
44	5th Year Maintenance cost	94989			94989
	Maintenance cost (B)	227330			227330
	GST @12 %	27280			27279.6
	Labour cess 1 %	2273			2273.3
	maintenance seignorage	544.83			544.83
	Grand Total (A+B)	4531700.81		4772396.05	4772396.05

26/3/11 R/S
 01/11/2011
 24/11/2011

Executive Engineer
 R.W.D. Works Division
 01/11/2011

Sy B. 4772396.05